

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025

=====

L H OF DECD. TERSING VALCHAND MOHANIYA & ORS.

Versus

VALLABHBHAI SENGALABHAI MINAMA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS JIGNESH A PATHAK(5182) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr Y.J. Patel, learned advocate for the appellants, requests for some time on the ground to verify as to whether any appeal has been filed against the self-same judgment by the plaintiffs, as their relief for cancellation of the sale deed, also stands rejected.

At his request, list the matter on 03.07.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

BINOY B PILLAI