

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2026  
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 3 of 2026  
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025**

=====

**L H OF DECD. TERSING VALCHAND MOHANIYA & ORS.  
Versus  
VALLABHBHAI SENGALABHAI MINAMA & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9  
MR. JIGNESH A PATHAK(5182) for the Appellant(s) No.  
1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9  
JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,5  
MR DARSHIT D THAKKAR(12434) for the Defendant(s) No. 6  
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA  
and  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 21/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Y.J. Patel,  
stand over to 28.04.2026.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

STANCY GOMES