

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025**

=====

L H OF DECD. TERSING VALCHAND MOHANIYA & ORS.**Versus****VALLABHBHAI SENGALABHAI MINAMA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:
 MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 MR. JIGNESH A PATHAK(5182) for the Appellant(s) No.
 1,1.1,1.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
 for the Defendant(s) No. 5
 DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4
 JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3
 MR DARSHIT D THAKKAR(12434) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

 =====
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI****Date : 16/06/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Order in First Appeal:

First Appeal is admitted.

Order in Civil Application:

Learned advocate for the applicant does not press this application
 at this stage. Hence, present application is disposed of as not pressed.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)**(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

P.S. JOSHI