

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 2 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2024
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2655 of 2024
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3531 of 2024
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3995 of 2024
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1844 of 2025
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3504 of 2025
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 477 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1177 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1200 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1869 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1980 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1987 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2087 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2354 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2355 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2356 of 2026
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2356 of 2026

=====

SARLABEN WD/O JAGDISHBHAI BABUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

AMRUTBHAI VALLABHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MRUGESH A BAROT(6709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR AMIT V THAKKAR(3073) for the Defendant(s) No. 11

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,14,2,6,7,9

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

10,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,3,5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 15,4,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 13/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioners to supply the copies of the petitions as referred in the office note.

(ILESH J. VORA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod